PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSAL SCIENTIFIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	06/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSAL SCIENTIFIC INDUSTRIAL (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 1558 ZHANG DONG ROAD, ZHANGJIANG HI-TECH PARK		
City:	SHANGHAI		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	201203		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Prope	erty Type	Number
Patent Number	:	7436189

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410-465-6678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE-SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MR1957-1711

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MORTON J. ROSENBERG

Total Attachments: 1

source=SCANNEDASSIGNMENT-JUN24-2010#page1.tif

540.00 743

PATENT REEL: 024576 FRAME: 0979

ASSIGNMENT DEED	
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title)	
REAL-TIME (DA) (DERENT DETECTING CIRCUIT FOR CLO	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	tly
(Check one) a Patent Application for the invention, executed by	
with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No. U.S. Patent No. 7436189 X U.S. Patent No. 7436189 , issued OCT. 14, 2008	
U.S. Patent Application Serial No. issued OCF 14 2008	
X U.S. Patent No. 7430109 Issued The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement days	
(Check one) U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to cl	aim
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assigned Shall have the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified about the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified about	ve.
- anatoworks referred to in this agreements (or are).	
(Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR Universal Scientific Industrial Co., Ltd.	
(Address) NO. 141, LANE 351, SEC. 1, TAIPING RD., TSAO TUEN, NAN-TOU, TAIWAN, R.	70
C ANT ACCIONOR (IF ANY)	
(Address) (Full name of third joint ASSIGNOR (IF ANY)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) UNIVERSAL SCIENTIFIC INDUSTRIAL (SHANGHAI) CO., LITD. (Address of Assignee) NO. 1558, ZHANG DONG ROAD, ZHANGJIANG HI-TECH PARK, SHANGHA	T
(Address of Assignee) NO. 1550, KHANG LONG KOAD, KHANGOTANG III-IIKA FARIK, DIRAKGIA	
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is	
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this against	
(Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)_(Address of Assig	
(Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: UNIVERSAL SCIENTIFIC INDUSTRIAL (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD.	
(Check one) an individual	
The state of the s	
P.R. CHINA	
(State of Country)	
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) an individual	
[] a partnership	
[]a Corporation of(State of Country)	
The Third ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) an individual	
a partnership	
a Corporation of(State of Country)	
I would be a supplied to the supplied of the supplied to the s	hich
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of other good and valuable consideration, is acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSINGEE; their successors	s and
and most	
assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention the full and exclusive right to the invention	, operator
the full and exclusive right to the invention an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PA	TTOM.
RIGHTS; and	cion
RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applicat	
for this invention.	ereb
	aten
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, and all Letters Patent and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent and Trademarks to issu	rest
authorized(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Italemark of State and Interest of the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest in the entire right.	
for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignables, and Assignables, or their representations and the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignables, and assignabl	ives
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate and testify in any legal proceed:	ings
any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting Sald Invention, substitute, renewal, reexaming	atio
sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, containing the papers to cause any and all Let	tter
and reissue applications, execute all necessary and generally do everything neces	ssar
Patent be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful others and generally or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce productions of the said assigns and assigns are successors and assigns.	rope
or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and desirable	
protection for said invention.	
and an ariantific Industrial Co. Ltd.	
FOR: Universal Scientific Industrial Co., Ltd.	
DATE: JUNE 23, 2010	
March 1	
Printed Name: ANDREW DEN	and the second second
Position: MANAGER	

RECORDED: 06/24/2010

PATENT REEL: 024576 FRAME: 0980